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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 22 / AAMPO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

48634

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-030()--3H-85

US 30: South Skunk River from S Duff Ave to S
Dayton Ave in Ames

Grade and Pave, Bridge Replacement, Culvert
New

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$7,742,004
$6,193,603

$16,194,000
$12,955,200

$14,052,000
$11,241,600

$37,988,004
$30,390,403



MPO 29 / SIMPCO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55585

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IHSIPX-029-6()127--08-97

I 29: Monona County to Sergeant Bluff

Pavement Markings

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$437,500
$393,750

$437,500
$393,750

NHPP

52564

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24386

IMX-129()--02-97

I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)

Bridge Repair

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$9,500,000
$7,600,000

$9,500,000
$7,600,000



RPA 3
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

55633

Iowa Department of
Transportation

NHSX-018-1()--3H-84

US 18: US 75 to Hull

Pave

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,080,000
$864,000

$1,080,000
$864,000



RPA 12
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

55660

Iowa Department of
Transportation

STP-110-1()--2C-81

IA 110: First St in Schaller to Storm Lake

Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$8,570,575
$6,856,460

$8,570,575
$6,856,460



RPA 13
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55595

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-059-1()--3L-73

US 59: Co Rd J18 to Mills Co Line

HMA Paved Shoulder - New

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$670,000
$603,000

$670,000
$603,000

STBG

45384

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-002-1()--38-36

IA 2: Ditch 2.8 mi E of I-29

Bridge Replacement-PPCB

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,220,550
$4,176,440

$5,220,550
$4,176,440

45354

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-002-1()--38-36

IA 2: Ditch 3.1 mi E of I-29

Bridge Replacement-PPCB

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$5,559,820
$4,447,856

$5,559,820
$4,447,856



RPA 18
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

55614

Iowa Department of
Transportation

HSIPX-183-1()--3L-43

IA 183: IA 127 to N of Pisgah

HMA Paved Shoulder - New

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,044,000
$1,839,600

$2,044,000
$1,839,600

NHPP

48636

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMX-029-5()85--02-43

I 29: Old Soldier River Ditch 4.0 mi S of IA 127
(NB/SB)

RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,555,844
$2,300,260

$2,555,844
$2,300,260


