6			

**2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## MPO 22 / AAMPO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals	
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
48634	NHSX-030()3H-85	Submitted	Total	\$7,742,004		\$16,194,000	\$14,052,000	\$37,988,004
Iowa Department of	US 30: South Skunk River from S Duff Ave to S		Federal Aid	\$6,193,603		\$12,955,200	\$11,241,600	\$30,390,403
Transportation	Dayton Ave in Ames	_	Regional					
	Grade and Pave, Bridge Replacement, Culvert New		Swap					

## MPO 29 / SIMPCO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
55585	IHSIPX-029-6()12708-97	Submitted	Total	\$437,500				\$437,500
Iowa Department of	I 29: Monona County to Sergeant Bluff		Federal Aid	\$393,750				\$393,750
Transportation	Pavement Markings		Regional					
			Swap					
NHPP								
52564	IMX-129()02-97	Submitted	Total	\$9,500,000				\$9,500,000
Iowa Department of	I 129: Missouri River in Sioux City (State Share)		Federal Aid	\$7,600,000				\$7,600,000
Transportation	Bridge Repair		Regional					
24386			Swap					

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
55633	NHSX-018-1()3H-84	Submitted	Total	\$1,080,000				\$1,080,000
Iowa Department of	US 18: US 75 to Hull		Federal Aid	\$864,000				\$864,000
Transportation	Pave		Regional					
			Swap					

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG								
55660	STP-110-1()2C-81	Submitted	Total	\$8,570,575				\$8,570,575
Iowa Department of	IA 110: First St in Schaller to Storm Lake		Federal Aid	\$6,856,460				\$6,856,460
Transportation	Pavement Rehab		Regional					
			Swap					

Project ID Sponsor STIP ID	Project Number Location	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
		<b>Letting Date</b>						
	Work Codes							
HSIP								
55595	HSIPX-059-1()3L-73	Submitted	Total	\$670,000				\$670,000
Iowa Department of	US 59: Co Rd J18 to Mills Co Line		Federal Aid	\$603,000				\$603,000
Transportation	HMA Paved Shoulder - New		Regional					
			Swap					
STBG								
45384	BRF-002-1()38-36	Submitted	Total	\$5,220,550				\$5,220,550
Iowa Department of	IA 2: Ditch 2.8 mi E of I-29		Federal Aid	\$4,176,440				\$4,176,440
Transportation	Bridge Replacement-PPCB		Regional					
			Swap					
45354	BRF-002-1()38-36	Submitted	Total	\$5,559,820				\$5,559,820
Iowa Department of	IA 2: Ditch 3.1 mi E of I-29		Federal Aid	\$4,447,856				\$4,447,856
Transportation	Bridge Replacement-PPCB		Regional					
			Swap					

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
55614	HSIPX-183-1()3L-43	Submitted	Total	\$2,044,000				\$2,044,000
Iowa Department of	IA 183: IA 127 to N of Pisgah		Federal Aid	\$1,839,600				\$1,839,600
Transportation	HMA Paved Shoulder - New		Regional					
			Swap					
NHPP								
48636	IMX-029-5()8502-43	Submitted	Total	\$2,555,844				\$2,555,844
Iowa Department of	I 29: Old Soldier River Ditch 4.0 mi S of IA 127		Federal Aid	\$2,300,260				\$2,300,260
Transportation	(NB/SB)		Regional					
	RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box, Right of Way		Swap					